P. V. D. T. College of Education for Women SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, MUMBAI



NCTE No.: WRC/OAPW 0527/113071/2015/145852, Dt.: 31/05/2015

1, Nathibai Thackersey Road, Mumbai - 400 020. Tel.: (022) - 2206 3267, (022) 2203 1879 - Ext. 1226 / 1321 / 1225. E-mail: pvdt@sndt.ac.in / pvdtcollege@gmail.com • Website: www.pvdt.ac.in Date: 24.07.24

Outward No.: PVDT/Web Notification/2024-25/247

Date:

Invitation for Quotation

For Purchasing Smart Board (Interactive Panel) for the PVDT College Of Education for Women, Mumbai 400020 (Churchgate Campus).

The sealed Quotation is invited for Purchasing Smart Board (Interactive Panel) for the PVDT College of Education for Women, Mumbai 400020. The College reserves the right to reject the quotation without assigning any reason there of

		• Details			
Sr.	Particulars	+ Dottans			
No		Purchasing Smart Board (Interactive Panel)			
1	Name Of Item	Purchasing Smart Board (Interactive ratio) PVDT College Of Education for Women, 1, N.T.			
2	Venue of Submission	Road, New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400020			
_		Road, New Marine Lilles, Mulliou			
		(Churchgate Campus)			
	To be Addressed to	The Principal, PVDT College Of Education for			
		Womeň, Mumbai 400 020.			
3	Contact	(022)22063267			
4	Deadline of	1 st August 2024 till 5 p.m.			
4	Submission	The The The The Inch			
5	Smart Board (Interactive Panel) Size: 75 Inch				
5	Specification & Requirement	Interactive Panel System Version:			
	Requirement				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* Android 13.0			
		* CPU: Quad Core A55			
		* GPU: Mali G52MP2			
		* RAM: 8GB			
		* ROM: 128GB			
		* Features: WIFI, LAN & Bluetooth capabilities			
		* Warranty: 3 Years Onsite			
		* Audio System: Inbuilt			
		* Protection: Toughened glass * Touch Points: 20- or 40-point Multi-touch (40			
		Point Recommended)			
		2 Smart Board (Interactive Panel)			
6	Quantity	2 Smart Doard (most as a final first and first			

Dates mentioned here, are scheduled dates for the College Activities. Any changes in dates of submission and processing shall be notified in Tender /Quotations section on the University website (sndt.ac.in) below the respective quotation.

To view Quotation Notice, kindly follow the website of SNDT Women's University, Mumbai (www.sndt.ac.in). Quotation, should clearly mention all Technical Specifications mentioned in this document.

The quotations are invited in two parts under three Envelop System. Technical envelope shall be enclosed and sealed in envelop No.1. Schedule of Rates Shall be filled in and enclosed in Envelop No.2. Both the sealed envelopes shall be kept in Envelope No. 3, which shall be big enough to contain two envelopers. On each envelop name and address alongwith contact number of bidder shall be written on the top of in envelop name of the bidder should be mentioned.

Envelop No. 1: -

1. Covering letter with details of Bidder, Address, Name of Proprietor, Telephone Number, Mobile Number, E-mail ID, Name, Signature and seal. In case of partnership firm, name and address of partners and copy of partnership deed

2. GST registration Number mentioned on quotation.
3. PAN Card No. (Certified/ Self-attested Copy) with seal.

4. Technical specification to be mentioned on letterhead of vendor.

Notes: -

1. Packing and transport charges, transit insurance, charges for any Government permissions will be inclusive in the quoted rate

2. Please note that the College reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.

3. Selection will be done on the basis of the quality as well as cost (QCBS).

4. No partial/incomplete financial bid will be considered.

5. No advance payment will be done from the College

6. Manufacturer should have registered service centre located in Mumbai (proof to be attached)

Envelop No. 2: -

The financial bid may be submitted in the prescribed format as below on the letterhead of the bidder.

Item	Rate (INR) per Unit	Taxes (INR)	Qty	Total Estimated Cost (INR)
Smart Board (Interactive Panel) Size: 75 Inch		8	2	

1. The rate must be inclusive of all charges & Installation charges too. Taxes are to be mentioned clearly in the quotation.

2. The final quantity may vary at the time of issue of purchase order.

3. Free delivery is required at PVDT College of Education for Women, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400020 (Churchgate Campus).

4. The rate validity will be up to 45 days from the date of submission deadline.

5. All necessary documents, manuals to be handed over to the PVDT College of Education for Women, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 400020 (Churchgate Campus).

6. Packing and transport charges, transit insurance will be inclusive in the quoted rate.



Dr. Vilas D. Nandavadekar Registrar